## STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

PAUL B. COBURN
SECRETARY
Telephone: (518) 457-6162

May 8, 1986

Pacific Intermountain Express Co. P.O. Box 8004 c/o J.J. Hagedorn Walnut Creek, California 94596

Re: File No. 29196

#### Gentlemen:

Please take notice of the Default Order of the State Tax Commission enclosed herewith.

Please take further notice that pursuant to Section(s) 1138/1139 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court to review this decision must be commenced within 4 months from the date of this notice.

Inquires concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in accordance with this decision may be addressed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

PAUL B. COBURN
SECRETARY TO THE
STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc: Taxing Bureau's Representative

Petitioner's Representative: June L. Stein P.O. Box 8004 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 In the Matter of the Petition

of

Pacific Intermountain Express Co. : DEFAULT ORDER

86-P-10

for Redetermination of a Deficiency or Revision of

a Determination or Refund of Sales & Use Tax

under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law :

for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78.

Petitioner(s) Pacific Intermountain Express Co. filed a petition for redetermination of a deficiency or revision of a determination or refund of Sales & Use Tax under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78. File No. 29196

Under Section 601.5 of the State Tax Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, a notice was served on the representative of the petitioner(s) to file a perfected petition. Notice to file the perfected petition was sent to the representative's last known address. Petitioner(s) failed to file a perfected petition. A default has been duly noted.

Now on motion of the Secretary to the State Tax Commission, it is

ORDERED that the petition of Pacific Intermountain Express Co. be and the
same is hereby denied.

DEFAULT ORDER
ADOPTED BY THE STATE TAX COMMISSION
ALBANY, NEW YORK
MAY 8, 1986

# TA-36 (9/76) State of New York - Department of Taxation and Finance Tax Appeals Bureau

# REQUEST FOR BETTER ADDRESS

| Requested by   | Unit 5-8-84      | Date of Request |  |  |  |  |
|--|------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Cah  | ·86-P-10         | 6-9-86          |  |  |  |  |
| Please find most recent address of taxpayer described below; return to person named above. |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Social Security Number   | Date of Petition |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Name Pacific Intermour   | etain Express    | c.Co.           |  |  |  |  |
| PB BAX 8004  |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| 40 J. J. Hagedern<br>Walnut Creek, Ca. 94596   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Walnut Creek   | Ca 94596         |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Results of search by Files   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| New address: Connet Society Co   | reponer po 6/11/ | <i>-</i> 66     |  |  |  |  |
| Same as above, no better address   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Other:   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Searched by  | Section          | Date of Search  |  |  |  |  |
|  |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |

PERMANENT RECORD

FOR INSERTION IN TAXPAYER'S FOLDER

## P 319 373 421

# RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INNERANCE COVERAGE PROLITECT ELECTRICATIONAL MALE

535

See Reverse:

| P.O. Box 8004<br>clo JJ Hagedorn<br>Walnut Creek, OA 94596           |      |  |
|--|------|--|
| Hersa Seerika i Fige   |      |  |
| en e                             |      |  |
| umum er um promitis vimb<br>nikhom juri Task Dervered                |      |  |
| weturn Receipt thisworig to whoms.<br>Patic land Address of Delivery |      |  |
| OTAL Postage and Fees  | is . |  |
| Postmark, or Date  | 1    |  |

## P 319 373 422

# RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

| + U.S.G.P.O. 1985-480-794 | Pet and No Sox 8004  PO State and ZIP Code Will nut Creek CA 945 |    |   |
|---------------------------|--|----|---|
| U.S.G.I                   | Postage  | \$ |   |
| *                         | Certified Fee  |    |   |
|                           | Special Delivery Fee   |    |   |
|                           | Restricted Delivery Fee  |    |   |
|                           | Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered                |    |   |
| 1985                      | Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery    |    |   |
| June                      | TOTAL Postage and Fees   | \$ |   |
| PS Form 3800, June 1985   | Postmark or Date   |    |   |
| ď                         |  |    | 1 |

Fold at line over top of envelope to the right of the right.

.

Tah ELE PIE 4 STATE OF NEW YORK
State Tax Commis**gion**TAX APPEALS BUREAU
W. A. Harriman Campus
ALBANY, N.Y. 12227 TA-26 (7/85)

Pacific Intermountain Express Co.
P.O. Box 8004
c/o J.J. Hagedorn
Walnut Creek, California 97540
Kalnut Creek, California 7778

## STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

PAUL B. COBURN
SECRETARY
Telephone: (518) 457-6162

May 8, 1986

Pacific Intermountain Express Co. P.O. Box 8004 c/o J.J. Hagedorn Walnut Creek, California 94596

Re: File No. 29196

#### Gentlemen:

Please take notice of the Default Order of the State Tax Commission enclosed herewith.

Please take further notice that pursuant to Section(s) 1138/1139 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court to review this decision must be commenced within 4 months from the date of this notice.

Inquires concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in accordance with this decision may be addressed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

PAUL B. COBURN SECRETARY TO THE STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc: Taxing Bureau's Representative

Petitioner's Representative: June L. Stein P.O. Box 8004 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 In the Matter of the Petition

of

Pacific Intermountain Express Co. : DEFAULT ORDER

86-P-10

for Redetermination of a Deficiency or Revision of

a Determination or Refund of Sales & Use Tax

under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law :

for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78.

Petitioner(s) Pacific Intermountain Express Co. filed a petition for redetermination of a deficiency or revision of a determination or refund of Sales & Use Tax under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78. File No. 29196

Under Section 601.5 of the State Tax Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, a notice was served on the representative of the petitioner(s) to file a perfected petition. Notice to file the perfected petition was sent to the representative's last known address. Petitioner(s) failed to file a perfected petition. A default has been duly noted.

Now on motion of the Secretary to the State Tax Commission, it is

ORDERED that the petition of Pacific Intermountain Express Co. be and the
same is hereby denied.

DEFAULT ORDER
ADOPTED BY THE STATE TAX COMMISSION
ALBANY, NEW YORK
MAY 8, 1986

TA-26 (7/85)
STATE OF NEW YORK
State Tax Commission
TAX APPEALS BUREAU
W. A. Harriman Campus
ALBANY, N.Y. 12227

Walnut Creek, CA 94586

## REQUEST FOR BETTER ADDRESS

| Requested by   | Unit 5-8-86      | Date of Request |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| beek   | 86-P10           |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Please find most recent address of taxpayer described below; return to person named above. |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Social Security Number   | Date of Petition |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name Pacific Intermentain Express Co.  |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address PD Bax 8004 90 J. J. Hugedorn Walnut Creek Ou. 94596                               |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Results of search by Files   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| New address:   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Same as above, no better address   |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Dother: Rep Capey  Cathempted not known  |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Searched by  | Section          | Date of Search  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ·  |                  |                 |  |  |  |  |  |

PERMANENT RECORD

FOR INSERTION IN TAXPAYER'S FOLDER

## STATE OF NEW YORK STATE TAX COMMISSION ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

PAUL B. COBURN
SECRETARY
Telephone: (518) 457-6162

May 8, 1986

Pacific Intermountain Express Co. P.O. Box 8004 c/o J.J. Hagedorn Walnut Creek, California 94596

Re: File No. 29196

#### Gentlemen:

Please take notice of the Default Order of the State Tax Commission enclosed herewith.

Please take further notice that pursuant to Section(s) 1138/1139 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court to review this decision must be commenced within 4 months from the date of this notice.

Inquires concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in accordance with this decision may be addressed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

PAUL B. COBURN
SECRETARY TO THE
STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc: Taxing Bureau's Representative

Petitioner's Representative: June L. Stein P.O. Box 8004 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 In the Matter of the Petition

of

DEFAULT ORDER

Pacific Intermountain Express Co.

86-P-10

for Redetermination of a Deficiency or Revision of

a Determination or Refund of Sales & Use Tax

under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law

for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78.

Petitioner(s) Pacific Intermountain Express Co. filed a petition for redetermination of a deficiency or revision of a determination or refund of Sales & Use Tax under Article(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law for the Period 6/1/74-5/31/78. File No. 29196

Under Section 601.5 of the State Tax Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure, a notice was served on the representative of the petitioner(s) to file a perfected petition. Notice to file the perfected petition was sent to the representative's last known address. Petitioner(s) failed to file a perfected petition. A default has been duly noted.

Now on motion of the Secretary to the State Tax Commission, it is

ORDERED that the petition of Pacific Intermountain Express Co. be and the
same is hereby denied.

DEFAULT ORDER
ADOPTED BY THE STATE TAX COMMISSION
ALBANY, NEW YORK
MAY 8, 1986